

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 2730 of 2022

Dr. Sanjay Tiwari **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

21.04.2022	<p>Mr. Sunil Kumar Soni, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita Jain, G.A. for State/respondent no.1.</p> <p>Mr. Neeraj Choubey, counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>The petition is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Since both the respondents are represented by their respective advocates, let reply be filed within a period of 8 weeks and the matter be listed for hearing thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>