



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2730 of 2022

DR. SANJAY TIWARI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR

Order on Board

21/08/2025	Mr. Sunil Kumar Soni, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Panel for the State/respondent No. 1. Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Advocate for respondent No. 2. Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to re-construct the file. As prayed, call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	--

vatti